Calculation of Proposed 2024 Cellulosic Biofuel Percentage Standard
All volumes in billion gallons

Variable
RFVep

G

D
RG
RD
GS
RGS
DS
RDS
GE
DE

STDcg

Cellulosic biofuel required volume

Gasoline consumption in 48 contiguous states + Hawaii

Diesel consumption in 48 contiguous states + Hawaii

Renewables contained in G

Renewables contained in D

Gasoline consumption in Alaska or territories, if they have opted in
Renewables contained in GS

Diesel consumption in Alaska or territories, if they have opted in
Renewables contained in DS

Gasoline produced by exempt small refineries and small refiners
Diesel produced by exempt small refineries and small refiners

Cellulosic biofuel standard

2024

0.88

139.57
52.59
14.89

4.93
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Values for all variables other than RFV from RFS Set Rule. See 88 FR 44519-21 (July 12, 2023).



