## **Calculation of Proposed 2024 Cellulosic Biofuel Percentage Standard**

All volumes in billion gallons

Variable		2024
$RFV_CB$	Cellulosic biofuel required volume	0.88
G	Gasoline consumption in 48 contiguous states + Hawaii	139.57
D	Diesel consumption in 48 contiguous states + Hawaii	52.59
RG	Renewables contained in G	14.89
RD	Renewables contained in D	4.93
GS	Gasoline consumption in Alaska or territories, if they have opted in	0.00
RGS	Renewables contained in GS	0.00
DS	Diesel consumption in Alaska or territories, if they have opted in	0.00
RDS	Renewables contained in DS	0.00
GE	Gasoline produced by exempt small refineries and small refiners	0.00
DE	Diesel produced by exempt small refineries and small refiners	0.00
$STD_CB$	Cellulosic biofuel standard	0.51%

Values for all variables other than  $RFV_{CB}$  from RFS Set Rule. See 88 FR 44519-21 (July 12, 2023).